

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.1596 of 2016

Dharmanand Jha	Petitioner
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Ruby pandey, A.P.P.

06/Dated: 27th November, 2024

1. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the revisionist that the revisionist is no more and he seeks an adjournment to bring on record the Death Certificate of the revisionist by filing an affidavit.
2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to verify the same.
3. Accordingly, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)