

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1596 of 2016

.....

Dharmanand JhaPetitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Gangeshwar Jha
3. Managing Director, Bihar State Housing Co-operative Federation, PatnaOpp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Ruby Pandey, A.P.P

.....

Order No: 10/Dated: 13.06.2025

Mr. A.K Kashyap, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner prays for four (04) weeks time to ascertain as to whether the wife of the deceased petitioner will contest the case or not?

2. On the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case on 24th July 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/