

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 1596 of 2016

Beena Jha

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Ruby Pandey, A.P.P.

For the O.P. Nos.2 & 3 : Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Priyadarshi, Advocate

Mr. Anup Kumar Yadav, Advocate

Ms. Twinkle Rani, Advocate

17/Dated: 07th May, 2026

1. Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the opposite parties are directed to submit a written short note of arguments in this case along with relevant judgment(s), if any, which they intend to rely on.
2. Let this case be listed on 10.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappul-

07/05/2026